Introduced by:

Mayor

Date:

06/07/16

Action: Vote: Adopted 8 Yes, 0 No, 1 Absent

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2016-034

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH TO PARTICIPATE IN THE AMLJIA LOSS CONTROL INCENTIVE PROGRAM

- WHEREAS, Kenai Peninsula Borough ("Borough") and Kenai Peninsula Borough School District ("School District") are joint members of the Alaska Municipal League Joint Insurance Association ("AMLJIA"); and
- WHEREAS, the AMLJIA provides comprehensive risk management assistance and provides workers' compensation, liability and property coverage for the Borough and School District; and
- WHEREAS, the AMLJIA developed the Loss Control Incentive Program to help reduce member losses individually and pool-wide; and
- WHEREAS, the AMLJIA will provide all written program materials necessary, and offer assistance to participants; and
- WHEREAS, pool members that participate in the Loss Control Incentive Program and complete the required activities will have the opportunity to earn a discount on their contribution; and
- WHEREAS, the Borough and School District strive to provide a safe environment for their students, employees, citizens, and the visiting public; and
- WHEREAS, the Loss Control Incentive Program will enhance such an environment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Kenai Peninsula Borough and School District elect to participate in the AMLJIA Loss Control Incentive Program for the 2016-2017 fiscal year.
- **SECTION 2.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 7TH DAY OF JUNE, 2016.

	Blaine Gilman Assembly President
ATTEST:	
	THINING OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Notine to the second se
John Blankenship, MMC, Borough Clerk	
John Blankenship, Mille, Borough Clork	
	1964 MILLIAM 1964
	1964 MINITE
	Manual Interior

Yes:

Bagley, Cooper, Dunne, Holmdahl, Johnson, Knopp, Ogle, Welles

No:

None

Absent:

Gilman